भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA वित्त मंत्रालय / MINISTRY OF FINANCE राजस्व विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF GST & CENTRAL EXCISE,
TAMILNADU AND PUDUCHERRY ZONE,

26/1, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 034.

## GCCO/II/39/58/2021-CCAESTT-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI ORDER NO. 31/2022

Sub: Estt-Transfer on loan basis on the basis of Order from Court of Chief Commissioner of Disabilities (Divyangjan) - reg.

Consequent to the letter received from the Additional Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise, Ranchi Zone, Patna accepting the posting of the following Inspector on loan basis to Ranchi Zone vide letter F.No.GCCO/II/13/80/2021-Estt-2-O/o-CGST-Zone-Ranchi/991 Dated 31.01.2022, and on the basis of the NOC accorded by the Cadre Control Authority, Chennai Zone, vide file of even number dated 28.12.2021, the following Posting and Transfer in the grade of Inspector of GST & Central Excise is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders.

| Sl. | Name of the Officer                            | Parent                             | Posted to  |
|-----|--|------------------------------------|--|
| No  | (S/Shri/Smt)                                   | Commissionerate                    |  |
| 1.  | Ritesh Kumar,<br>Inspector<br>(Emp Code: 8422) | Chennai Audit-I<br>Commissionerate | Ranchi Zone, Patna<br>(on Loan Basis for<br>Two years) |

- 2. The Officer should join his new place of posting immediately on relief. The officer mentioned above stands relieved automatically on completion of **two (02) years** from the date of joining at Ranchi Zone, Patna and must report back to his parent Commissionerate.
- 3. The Officer will remain on the strength of the Parent Commissionerate as mentioned against his name, for salary and other administrative purposes and will not be entitled for any kind of travelling allowance.
- 4. This order is issued with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of CGST & Central Excise, Cadre Controlling Authority, Tamil Nadu and Puducherry Zone

## (T. G. VENKATESH) ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

<u>To</u>

The Individual (Through the Officer concerned)

<u>Copy submitted to:</u>

- 1. The Commissioner of GST & C.Ex, Chennai Audit-I Commissionerate.
- 2. The Additional Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise, Ranchi Zone, Patna, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Central Revenue Building(Annexe), Birchand Patel Path, Patna-800001.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Chennai.
- 2. The AO (DDO)/AO (Estt) / SB, Chennai Audit-I, Chennai.
- 3. The Superintendent, Computer Section, Chennai North for display on website.
- 4. Hindi Cell, for translation.
- 5. Master file/ Spare copy.